HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 600 by Representative Frieman

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 3, after "all" and before "immunizations" delete "mandated" and insert in lieu
 thereof "recommended, requested, or required "
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "of" and before "regarding" delete "information" and insert in lieu 6 thereof "informational materials"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

16

- 8 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 10 "§2023.1. Public release of exemption and opt-out information regarding
 11 immunizations and vaccinations
- 12 <u>A. Whenever an immunization or vaccination is recommended, requested,</u> 13 <u>or required of any citizen of this state by a governmental agency or</u> 14 <u>quasi-governmental organization of the state, parish, or local government, the</u> 15 <u>Louisiana Department of Health shall include the following:</u>
- 17 (1) Information relative to the rights of the citizen to request an exemption
 18 from or opt-out of the immunization or vaccination.
- 19(2) Instructions on reporting adverse reactions to the immunization or20vaccination to the Vaccine Adverse Event Reporting System.

B. The information required pursuant to Subsection A of this Section shall be included in every communication, written or verbal, including but not limited to posts on social media, websites, printed materials, public service messages, and announcements."

- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 26 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 28 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 7, after "et" and before "seq.," delete the period "." and after "as" and before
 "necessary" insert "are"